

Republic of the Philippines

## Department of Education

DIGOS CITY DIVISION

**Office of the Schools Division Superintendent** 

## DIVISION MEMORANDUM CID-2023- 20

То

: Curriculum Implementation Division -Chief

Attention: MYLEEN C. ROBIÑOS Project Development Officer II

Subject : PARTICIPATION TO DAVAO DEL NORTE DIVISION FESTIVAL OF TALENTS (DFOT) AS A JUDGE

Date : June 1, 2023

In reference to the hereto attached Invitation Letter from the Schools Division of Davao del Norte, dated May 26, 2023, re: Davao del Norte Division Festival of Talents (DFOT) on June 2, 2023 at Maniki Central Elementary School SpEd Center, Kapalong, Davao del Norte, Mrs. Myleen C. Robiños is hereby directed to participate in said activity as Judge for the three significant events (Interactive Storytelling, Storybook Writing, and Wordless Picture Books).

Travelling and other incidental expenses shall be charged against Division MOOE subject to the usual government accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

For information, guidance and compliance.

MELANIE P. ESTACIO, Phd, CESO VI
OIC-Schools Division Superintendent
RECORDS SECTION
27-102920
DATE: 101 0.2 2023 TIME: 4.40 PM
BY:

Enclosed: As stated.

cid/lrmds/mcr



Address: Roxas cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City (8002) Telephone Nos.: (082) 553-8375; (082) 553-8396



Ed Schools Division of Digos 1 M/

Republic of the Philippines Department of Education REGION XI SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DAVAO DEL NORTE

May 26, 2023

**DR. MELANIE P. ESTACIO, CESO VI** Schools Division Superintendent DepEd Digos City

Dear SDS Estacio,

I hope this letter finds you in good health and high spirits. On behalf of DepEd Davao del Norte, I am writing to request your kind consideration in allowing **Ms. Myleen Robiños, PDO II - LRMS** to serve as a judge at the Davao del Norte Division Festival of Talents (DFOT).

The DFOT is a highly anticipated event that celebrates the exceptional talents and creative abilities of students and teachers across our division. It aims to cultivate a passion for literature and storytelling among other skills while nurturing the budding talents of our young learners. This year, the Learning Resource (LR) related events of the festival will be held at Maniki Central Elementary School SpEd Center, located in Maniki, Kapalong, Davao del Norte, on June 2, 2023, from 8:00 am to 5:00 pm.

Ms. Robiños possesses extensive expertise and experience in the field of learning resources, making them an ideal candidate to judge three significant events at the DFOT: Interactive Storytelling, Storybook Writing, and Wordless Picture Books. Their presence as a judge would greatly enhance the overall quality of the event and provide valuable guidance to the participants.

We kindly request your support in allowing Ms. Robiños to participate as a judge for these events. Their commitment would involve evaluating the participants' performances or creations, providing constructive feedback, and assisting in the recognition of outstanding talents. We assure you that their involvement will be a valuable contribution to the success of the DFOT and will inspire our students to excel in their literary endeavors.

We kindly request your approval for Ms. Robiños to participate as a judge at the DFOT and would be grateful for any support or guidance you may provide in facilitating their involvement.

Thank you very much for your attention to this matter. Your support in encouraging our employees' participation in enriching educational initiatives is greatly appreciated. We believe that Ms. Robiños's involvement will positively impact the DFOT and contribute to the growth and development of our students.

Yours sincerely

EDGAR . MANARAN Education Program Supervisor Deped Davao del Norte

Noted:

**REYNALDO B. MELLORIDA CESO V** Schools Division Superintendent DepEd Davao del Norte



Page 1 of 1

Address: Mankilam, Tagum City, Davao del Norte Telephone Number: (084) 216 0188 Website: www.depeddavnor.ph | Facebook: DepEd Davao del Norte